CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 14, 2017

Agenda	Item:	4.	4

Subject: Approval of Amendment to the Career Pathway Trust Partnership Agreement

with the Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot Area Counselor Collaborative

(CACC) for the Career Ladders Project

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College has received an amendment of \$26,750 for the 2017-2018 program year from the Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE). Funds support the Chabot Area Counselor Collaborative (CACC) and led by Chabot College. The CACC meets monthly at Chabot and works to help all high school and Chabot Counseling staff to become familiar with career requirements, options, and opportunities.

The funds support contracting with Career Ladders Project to provide 175 hours of both technical and strategic planning support for the 65 members of the Chabot Area Counseling Collaborative members serving thousands of local partner high school district students. The working goals of the CACC are aimed to improve counseling services and increase equity and student success through seamless transitions for students to Chabot pathways, continued counselor professional development about the needs and services to resilient youth, and increased career readiness.

The Board approved the original MOU as Item 4.14 at the October 20, 2015 Board meeting. The amendment is in the amount of \$26,750 with the effective date of November 15, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to the Career Pathway Trust Partnership Agreement with the Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot Area Counselor Collaborative (CACC) for the Career Ladders Project in the amount of \$ 26,750 for the performance period of November 15, 2017 through June 30, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the amendment to the agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	